
Nº SITUACIÓ CODI DELEGACIÓ EQUIP

1 DESCENS  6530 MARESME AT. MASNOU FUTSAL "A"

2 NOU 1039 MARESME MASNOU, C.D. "A"

3 PERMANENCIA  16139 MARESME PURA BRASA RACING PINEDA FUTBOL SALA "B"

4 PERMANENCIA  15361 MARESME FARMADOSIS DOSRIUS SALA "A"

5 NOU 15381 MARESME PREMIA DE MAR, C.F.S. "A"

6 NOU 15685 MARESME TOURING CLUB MARESME DE CATALUÑA ASOC. REC. SOCIAL "A"

7 NOU 15496 MARESME FUTSAL MATARÓ CLUB ESP. "C"

8 PERMANENCIA  15765 MARESME A.E SALA 5 TIANA "A"

9 NOU 15629 MARESME CE ALELLA FS "C"

10 DESCENS  15198 VALLÈS ORIENTAL F.S SANT CELONI "A"

11 NOU 15785 VALLES ORIENTAL FS UNION LLAGOSTENSE "B"

12 NOU 1181 VALLES ORIENTAL MARTORELLES, C.F. "A"

13 NOU 15022 VALLÈS ORIENTAL LA CUPULA "A"

14 NOU 1039 MARESME MASNOU, C.D. "B"

15 PERMANENCIA  15765 MARESME A.E SALA 5 TIANA "B"

16 PERMANENCIA  15585 OSONA C.E.F.S.MANLLEU "B"

17 NOU 15785 VALLES ORIENTAL FS UNION LLAGOSTENSE "A"

18 PERMANENCIA  15592 VALLES ORIENTAL PENYA BLAUGRANA MONTMELO "A"

19 PERMANENCIA  15514 VALLES ORIENTAL CEFS CIUTAT DE GRANOLLERS SÉNIOR "B"

20 NOU 15782 VALLES ORIENTAL LLINARS FUTBOL SALA "A"

21 NOU 15168 VALLES ORIENTAL PARETS, F.S. "B"

22 NOU 15244 VALLES ORIENTAL VALL DE TENES CF. SALA "B"

23 PERMANENCIA  6189 VALLES ORIENTAL F.S. PALAUENC SENIOR "A"

24 NOU 15287 VALLES ORIENTAL QUATRE CAMINS F.S. "A"

25 PERMANENCIA 6036 SABADELL BASE MONTCADA CLUB FUTBOL "C"

26 NOU  15764 SABADELL CANADA PLACE - FÉNIX FS "C"

27 PERMANENCIA  15538 SABADELL INTER SENTMENAT CLUB ESPORTIU "B"

28 NOU 15772 SABADELL EL ATICO FUTBOL SALA C. "A"

29 NOU  15764 SABADELL CANADA PLACE - FÉNIX FS "B"

30 DESCENS PER FILIAL  9855 SABADELL GRUPS ARRAHONA F.S.C. "C"

31 PERMANENCIA  15178 SABADELL POLINYA, F.S. "A"

32 NOU 15756 SABADELL SANT QUIRZE DEL VALLES, FUTSAL "C"

33 PERMANENCIA  6120 SABADELL FRANCISCANS SABADELL,C.E. "A"

34 PERMANENCIA  6468 SABADELL OAR GRÀCIA SBD E.F. "A"

35 PERMANENCIA  15740 SABADELL GADEX CLUB ESPORTIU "A"

36 DESCENS  15717 SABADELL PENYA BARÇA BARBERA DEL VALLES "A"

37 NOU 9804 TERRASSA SANT CUGAT F.S. "C"

38 NOU 9835 TERRASSA RUBI C.E.F.S. "B"

39 PERMANENCIA  15745 TERRASSA EGARA FUTSAL 2019,C.F. SALA "A"

40 NOU 15772 SABADELL EL ATICO FUTBOL SALA C. "B"

41 PERMANENCIA  15764 SABADELL CANADA PLACE - FÉNIX FS "A"

42 NOU  15538 SABADELL INTER SENTMENAT CLUB ESPORTIU "C"

43 PERMANENCIA 6036 SABADELL BASE MONTCADA CLUB FUTBOL "B"

44 PERMANENCIA  15756 SABADELL SANT QUIRZE DEL VALLES, FUTSAL "B"

45 DESCENS  6569 TERRASSA FUNDACIÓ TERRASSA FC 1906 "B"

46 PERMANENCIA  15743 TERRASSA C.E. UNIÓ 10 TERRASSA "A"

47 NOU 15781 TERRASSA SAVALL CFS "A"

48 NOU 15705 TERRASSA FUTSAL TERRASSA LES SAVEURS CLUB ESP. "B"

49 NOU  15243 TERRASSA VACARISSES, C.E. "C"

50 PERMANENCIA  15348 TERRASSA ULLASTRELL FS "A"

51 NOU  15537 TERRASSA SANT JOAN CLUB AT. "B"

52 NOU 15745 TERRASSA EGARA FUTSAL 2019,C.F. SALA "B"

53 NOU 15765 MARESME A.E SALA 5 TIANA "C"

54 NOU 15693 BARCELONA FORTALEZA ASSOCIACIO ESPORTIVA "A"

55 NOU 15787 BARCELONA IBERS DE SANTA COLOMA, CLUB DE FUTBOL SALA "A"

56 PERMANENCIA  15040 BARCELONA CEFS PROSPERITAT "B"

57 PERMANENCIA  15752 BARCELONA MARISTES ADEMAR, CLUB ESPORTIU "A"

58 NOU 1084 BARCELONA MONTAÑESA, C.F. "A"

59 NOU 1140 BARCELONA BUFALA, C.F. "A"

60 NOU 15149 BARCELONA MONTSANT, F.S. "B"
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61 PERMANENCIA  15762 BARCELONA HURRACO TAXONERA FUTSAL "A"

62 DESCENS PER FILIAL  15697 BARCELONA CFS LES GLÒRIES 2014 "A"

63 NOU 15580 BARCELONA L'ALZINA ASSOC. ESP. "B"

64 PERMANENCIA  15700 BARCELONA JESUÏTES EL CLOT CLUB ESP. "A"

65 PERMANENCIA  2803 BARCELONA THAU, C.E. "A"

66 PERMANENCIA  15731 BARCELONA CARMELO-SUNLIFE F.S. "A"

67 NOU 15481 BARCELONA ARRELS, A.E.F.S. "C"

68 NOU 15615 BARCELONA HORTA FUTBOL SALA CLUB "B"

69 NOU  15752 BARCELONA MARISTES ADEMAR, CLUB ESPORTIU "B"

70 NOU 15040 BARCELONA CEFS PROSPERITAT-EVEREST "C"

71 NOU 1011 BARCELONA EUROPA, C.E. "A"

72 PERMANENCIA  15531 BARCELONA FUTSAL ROSARIO CENTRAL "C"

73 PERMANENCIA 15552 BARCELONA ACCIÓ SANT MARTI ASSOC CC "B"

74 NOU 15700 BARCELONA JESUÏTES EL CLOT CLUB ESPORTIU "B"

75 NOU  15731 BARCELONA CARMELO-SUNLIFE F.S. "B"

76 NOU  2803 BARCELONA THAU, C.E. "B"

77 PERMANENCIA  15697 BARCELONA LES GLORIES 2014 CLUB FUTBOL SALA "B"

78 PERMANENCIA  15355 BARCELONA IPSE EL PILAR, C.E. "A"

79 PERMANENCIA  9815 BARCELONA SANT ANDREU, A.E. "B"

80 NOU 15760 BARCELONA AEE INSTITUT ICÀRIA - ESCOLA NATACIÓ JUPITER SANT MARTÍ "A"

81 PERMANENCIA  15531 BARCELONA FUTSAL ROSARIO CENTRAL "D"

82 NOU 1011 BARCELONA EUROPA, C.E. "B"

83 DESCENS  15663 BARCELONA PLAY FUTSAL "B"

84 NOU 15579 BARCELONA ESTEL VALLSECA "C"

85 NOU 15702 BARCELONA CSC FUTSAL "C"

86 NOU  15726 BARCELONA FUTSAL CLASSIC BARCELONA, CLUB ESPORTIU "B"

87 PERMANENCIA  15662 BARCELONA CLUB ESPORTIU VINCIT-PROVENÇALENC "A"

88 PERMANENCIA  15656 BARCELONA MARISTES SANT JOAN CLUB ESP. "B"

89 PERMANENCIA  15706 BARCELONA FUTSAL POLARIS FORT PIENC "B"

90 PERMANENCIA  15355 BARCELONA IPSE EL PILAR, C.E. "B"

91 PERMANENCIA  15367 BARCELONA CENTRE MONTSERRAT XAVIER 1904 "B"

92 PERMANENCIA  15703 BARCELONA MENENDEZ Y PELAYO CLUB ESP. "A"

93 PERMANENCIA  15599 BARCELONA BARNASANTS FUTBOL SALA CLUB "B"

94 PERMANENCIA  15690 BARCELONA LA NOVA ESQUERRA C.F. "B"

95 NOU 15671 BARCELONA PENYA ALHENYA A.E. "A"

96 DESCENS  15712 BARCELONA INTER HOSPITALET CARGOJET CFS "A"

97 NOU 15525 BARCELONA NOU DE LA RAMBLA CFS. "B"

98 PERMANENCIA  15604 BARCELONA TERRA NEGRA CLUB ESP. FS "B"

99 NOU 15706 BARCELONA FUTSAL POLARIS FORT PIENC "C"

100 NOU  15656 BARCELONA MARISTES SANT JOAN CLUB ESP. "C"

101 PERMANENCIA  15690 BARCELONA LA NOVA ESQUERRA C.F. "C"

102 NOU 15775 BARCELONA FUTSAL SANTS-LES CORTS, C.E. "A"

103 PERMANENCIA  15599 BARCELONA BARNASANTS FUTBOL SALA CLUB "C"

104 PERMANENCIA  16130 BARCELONA MAGIC SANTS FUTSAL "C"

105 PERMANENCIA  9854 BARCELONA SANT GERVASI F.S. "A"

106 PERMANENCIA  15099 BARCELONA JOVENTUT LES CORTS "B"

107 NOU 15720 BAIX LLOBREGAT C.E.ATHLETIC TORRE ROJA "C"

108 NOU 6603 BAIX LLOBREGAT PENYA BLAUGRANA SANT ESTEVE SESROVIRES "A"

109 PERMANENCIA  15142 BAIX LLOBREGAT SANT ESTEVE SESROVIRES F.S.,C. "A"

110 NOU 15677 BAIX LLOBREGAT FUTSAL MONTPEDROS CLUB "A"

111 NOU 15524 BAIX LLOBREGAT FUTSAL CERVELLO C.E. "C"

112 NOU 15786 BAIX LLOBREGAT STORM, CLUB FUTBOL SALA "A"

113 NOU 15607 BAIX LLOBREGAT UNIO FUTBOL SALA MARTORELL "B"

114 PERMANENCIA  15400 BAIX LLOBREGAT VALLIRANA A.E. "B"

115 NOU 15432 BAIX LLOBREGAT CFS SANT CLIMENT "A"

116 NOU  15286 BAIX LLOBREGAT F.S. OLESA "C"

117 NOU 15591 BAIX LLOBREGAT ESCOLA DAINA ISARD ASS. ESPORT. "B"

118 NOU 7810 BAIX LLOBREGAT FS CASTELLDEFELS "C"

119 PERMANENCIA  15720 BAIX LLOBREGAT ATHLETIC TORRE ROJA "B"

120 NOU  15728 BAIX LLOBREGAT GAVÀ LOPEZ ROCA CFS "B"

121 PERMANENCIA  15722 BAIX LLOBREGAT CLUB ESPORTIU BARRI RIERA "B"

122 PERMANENCIA  15684 BAIX LLOBREGAT BEGUES-BCN ASSOCIACIÓ ESPORTIVA "A"
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123 PERMANENCIA  15728 BAIX LLOBREGAT GAVÀ LOPEZ ROCA CFS "A"

124 PERMANENCIA  9803 BAIX LLOBREGAT GAVA, F.S "B"

125 NOU 15750 BAIX LLOBREGAT F.S.PRAT BAR LA TERRAZA ALCALA "A"

126 NOU 16142 BAIX LLOBREGAT COL. SANTO ANGEL/CCR-BAIXSUD DE CASTELLDEFELS "B"

127 NOU 15689 BAIX LLOBREGAT C.E. SALA TR3S GAVÀ "B"

128 PERMANENCIA  7810 BAIX LLOBREGAT FS CASTELLDEFELS CHALO DE TAPAS "B"

129 NOU  15584 BAIX LLOBREGAT  A.E. LES BOTIGUES DE SITGES CAE "B"

130 NOU 15759 PENEDÈS GARRAF MONJOS FUTSAL "A"

131 NOU  15691 PENEDÈS GARRAF CUBELLES CLUB FUTBOL SALA "B"

132 PERMANENCIA  15732 PENEDÈS GARRAF FUTSAL SITGES "A"

133 NOU 6543 PENEDÈS GARRAF ROQUETES FUTSAL "B"

134 PERMANENCIA  15970 PENEDÈS GARRAF JOVES VILOBÍ "A"

135 PERMANENCIA  15691 PENEDÈS GARRAF CUBELLES CLUB FUTBOL SALA "A"

136 PERMANENCIA  15162 PENEDÈS GARRAF ORDAL, C.P. "A"

137 PERMANENCIA  6581 PENEDÈS GARRAF C.E. SANT FÈLIX VILAFRANCA "A"

138 PERMANENCIA  2640 PENEDÈS GARRAF FONT-RUBI, C.E. "A"

139 NOU 15771 PENEDÈS GARRAF PRODPRO INDUSTRIAL TORRELAVIT C.F.S. "A"

140 NOU 15408 PENEDÈS GARRAF SANT SADURNI F.S. "B"

141 NOU 15403 ANOIA E.F.S. MASQUEFA "A"

142 DESCENS  15386 BAGES BERGUEDÀ CEFS SANTPEDOR "B"

143 PERMANENCIA  15719 BAGES BERGUEDÀ FUTSAL VILOMARA "B"

144 PERMANENCIA  15624 BAGES BERGUEDÀ AEE VEDRUNA PUIGCERDÀ "A"

145 PERMANENCIA  15577 BAGES BERGUEDÀ FUTSAL VICENTI CLUB ESPORTIU "A"

146 NOU 15751 BAGES BERGUEDA MOIA, ASSOC ESP. FUTBOL SALA "A"
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